

Misc. Case No. 45 of 2023.
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.21

Dated, 13.03.2025

O.P. files hazira but none moves on call. O.P. did not take any step for vacating the order no. 20 dated, 25.02.2025.

Petitioner files hazira along with affidavit in chief of PW-1 Nil Rohit Sarkar. Let it be kept with the record. He is examined as PW-1(exparte) and discharged.

To 27-03-2025 for further exparte hearing.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat