

Misc. Case 45 of 2023
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no. 26
Dated, 23.06.2025

Both the contesting parties are present through their Ld. Advocate. As fixed the petition dated, 25.02.2025 is taken up for hearing. The instant petition being not pressed calls for no order.

To 04.07.25 for framing of issues.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.