

S.T. 3(8)2022
In the Court of the Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Present:-

Sri Sanjay Naskar(**WB01025**)
Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C. 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Order no.27 dt. 25.02.2026

The accused Lakshmi Bairagi is present. Another accused is absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-9 Dr. Aritra Pal and I.O. CSW-12 Asadur Rahaman. No witness is present. It appears that bailable warrant and thereafter, non bailable warrant were issued against the I.O. Asadur Rahaman. Despite the prosecution could not produce the I.O. before this court. So, this court is inclined to direct the S.P. Basirhat Police District to serve warrant against the I.O. Asadur Rahaman, PSI Basirhat P.S.

Let the copy of this order be sent to the S.P. Basirhat Police District and I.C. Basirhat P.S. for information and necessary action.

To 21.04.2026 for evidence of Dr. Aritra Pal and I.O. Asadur Rahaman.

Prosecution is directed to serve witness summon upon the CSW-9 Dr. Aritra Pal.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Session Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Sanjay Naskar.
J.O.Code WB01025
Addl. Session Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.